505415112 04/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461902

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
NORBERT LENZ				02/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ONESU	ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED		
Street Address:	100 NE\	V BRIDGE STREET		
City:	LONDO	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4V 6	A		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	5513485		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	DATA			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first	t; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent
•	•	if that is unsuccessful	, it will be sent via l	
			•	JS Mail.
		dumas-scarber@slb.con	n	JS Mail.
•		dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF	n RBER	JS Mail.
Address Line 1:	1	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN	n RBER	JS Mail.
•	1 F	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF	n RBER NUE	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 F H	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 00M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704	n RBER NUE	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	1 F H	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720	n RBER NUE 2	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	1 F H	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT	n RBER NUE -2 -SCARBER	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 F H	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS	n RBER NUE -2 -SCARBER	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	1 F H	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS /KRISTINE DUMAS	n RBER NUE -2 -SCARBER	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	1 F H IUMBER:	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS /KRISTINE DUMAS 04/08/2019	n RBER JUE -2 -SCARBER S-SCARBER/	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=032194USPCT_	1 F IUMBER: : 20190408_ 20190408_	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS /KRISTINE DUMAS 04/08/2019 Signed_Assignment#pag	n RBER JUE -2 -SCARBER S-SCARBER/ ge1.tif ge2.tif	JS Mail.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=032194USPCT_	1 F IUMBER: 20190408_ 20190408_ 20190408_	dumas-scarber@slb.con RISTINE DUMAS-SCAF 0001 RICHMOND AVEN 000M 4720 IOUSTON, TEXAS 7704 032194-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS /KRISTINE DUMAS 04/08/2019 Signed_Assignment#pag Signed_Assignment#pag	n RBER JUE -2 -SCARBER S-SCARBER/ ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	JS Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below:

Norbert LENZ, a citizen of Germany, residing at Drosselweg 7, 29229 Celle.

Has/have made an invention entitled

ACTUATOR FOR ACTUATING A VALVE DEVICE

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the [United States of America or other 1st filing country], filed on 10.10.2014 under Attorney Docket No. 47 PCT 21, assigned serial PCT/EP2014/002750. This assignment is effective as of 10.10.2014.

WHEREAS ONESUBSEA GMBH (herein after "EMPLOYER"), incorporated and registered in Germany and having its registered address at Lückenweg 1, 29227 Celle, Germany, is the employer of some or all of the Inventors and has rights in the invention under US law;

AND WHEREAS, ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED, located at 100 New Bridge Street, London, England, United Kingdom EC4V 6JA (herein after "COMPANY") is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventor(s) and EMPLOYER, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (convention priority); and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention.

AND said Inventor(s) together with EMPLOYER do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 048813 FRAME: 0428

Ĩ.

AND said Inventor(s) and EMPLOYER do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventor(s) has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventor(s) and EMPLOYER, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this _____ day of ______

Inventor: Norbert LENZ

Signed for and on behalf of ONESUBSEA GMBH.

Name:	Joachim Boethigen
Title:	Mga Disector
Date:	21.02.2015

Signed for and on behalf of ONESUBSEA IP UK.

Name:	-	CLATTIN STAT			
Title:		-787557853			
Date:	******	02-532-2015			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below:

Norbert LENZ, a citizen of Germany, residing at Drosselweg 7, 29229 Celle.

Has/have made an invention entitled

ACTUATOR FOR ACTUATING A VALVE DEVICE

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the [United States of America or other 1st filing country], filed on 10.10.2014 under Attorney Docket No. 47 PCT 21, assigned serial PCT/EP2014/002750. This assignment is effective as of 10.10.2014.

WHEREAS ONESUBSEA GMBH (herein after "EMPLOYER"), incorporated and registered in Germany and having its registered address at Lückenweg 1, 29227 Celle, Germany, is the employer of some or all of the Inventors and has rights in the invention under US law;

AND WHEREAS, ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED, located at 100 New Bridge Street, London, England, United Kingdom EC4V 6JA (herein after "COMPANY") is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned inventor(s) and EMPLOYER, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (convention priority); and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention.

AND said Inventor(s) together with EMPLOYER do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND said Inventor(s) and EMPLOYER do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventor(s) has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith,

AND said Inventor(s) and EMPLOYER, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this 2.3 day of

<u>Male les</u> Inventor: Norbert LENZ

Signed for and on behalf of ONESUBSEA GMBH.

Namet

Title:

Date:

Signed for and on behalf of ONESUBSEA IP UK.

Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

2